CH \$315.00 2344240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WAYNE BAILEY, INC.		02/13/2015	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
TEXAS SWEET POTATO DISTRIBUTING, LLC		02/13/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNTRUST BANK	
Street Address:	303 Peachtree Street, 23rd Floor	
Internal Address:	Mail Code: GA - Atlanta 1981	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	Banking Institution: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2344240	NUTRITIONALLY FRESH
Registration Number:	2312865	NUTRITIONAL ALL STARS
Registration Number:	2178603	LPB
Registration Number:	2176926	THE LOUISIANA PLAYBOY
Registration Number:	2175137	"WITH THAT CAJUN BETA CAROTENE BEAT
Registration Number:	2105367	SWEET POTATO HEARTS
Registration Number:	2121715	NUTRITIONAL BRIDGE TO THE 21ST CENTURY
Registration Number:	4082792	GEORGE FOODS
Serial Number:	85296428	GEORGE FOODS
Registration Number:	4056299	YOU CHOOSE HOW THEY SIZZLE - BAKED OR FR
Registration Number:	4070146	SWEET POTATO FRIZZLES
Registration Number:	4160022	SWEET POTATO FRIES SWEET SENSATIONS THE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785532693

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900315985 REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0250

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-553-2692
Email: haysj@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Hays

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 3333 Piedmont Raod NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086208.010500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Hays
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer hays/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=WAYNE BAILEY TRADEMARK RELEASE (FEBRUARY 2015)#page1.tif source=WAYNE BAILEY TRADEMARK RELEASE (FEBRUARY 2015)#page2.tif source=WAYNE BAILEY TRADEMARK RELEASE (FEBRUARY 2015)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0251



B. Earl Garris
Director
SunTrust Robinson Humphrey

3333 Peachtree Road, 9th Floor Atlanta, GA 30326 Tel 404. 926.5933 Fax 404. 926.5646 earl.garris@suntrust.com

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of February 13, 2015, by SUNTRUST BANK, a bank organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, as lender ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 20, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), WAYNE BAILEY, INC., a North Carolina corporation and TEXAS SWEET POTATO DISTRIBUTING, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies"), have granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Companies have requested that Lender release its lien on the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Lender no longer has any interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at reel 004827, frame 0794 on July 24, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender, to the Companies.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

SunTrust Robinson Humphrey, Inc. member FINRA and SIPC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0252 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Lender

Name: B. Earl Garris

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0253

Schedule 1 for Trademark Release

Recordation Date: July 24, 2012 Reel 004827, Frame 0794

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application Number/Registration Number
Nutrionally Fresh	2,344,240
Nutritional All Stars	2,312,865
Louisiana Playboy (Design)	2,178,603
The Louisiana Playboy	2,176,926
With That Cajun Beta Carotene Beat And Good To Eat	2,175,137
Sweet Potato Hearts (Design)	2,105,367
Nutritional Bridge to the 21 st Century	2,121,715
George Foods (& Design)	4,082,792
George Foods	85,296,428
You Choose How They Sizzle - Baked or Fried	4,056,299
Sweet Potato Frizzles	85,296,242 / 4,070,146
Sweet Potato Fries - Sweet Sensations - The Sensible Side (& Design)	85,296,310 / 4,160,022

ATL 20429704v2

RECORDED: 02/17/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0254